



December 07, 2023

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: AMBUJACEM
By email: takeover@nse.co.in

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relations Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 500425

By email:

corp.relations@bseindia.com

To,

Sanghi Industries Limited

Sanghinagar P O, Hayath nagar Mandal, R.R District, Hyderabad, Telangana, 501511

By email:

<u>Companysecretary@sanghicem</u> ent.com

Dear Sir/ Madam.

Sub: Disclosure by acquirer for shares/ voting rights acquired during the offer period under Regulation 18 (6) in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 18(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached the disclosure in respect of the acquisition of equity shares of Sanghi Industries Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED.

Hitesh Marthak Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Ambuja Cements Ltd Registered office: Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S.G. Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India Ph +91 79-2555 5555 www.ambujacement.com

www.ambujacement.com CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

<u>Disclosure by acquirer for shares/ voting rights acquired during the offer period under</u> <u>Regulation 18 (6) in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

(i)	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sanghi Industries Limited ("Target Company")
(ii)	Name of the acquirers / PAC	Ambuja Cements Limited ("Acquirer")
(iii)	Name of the persons/ entities who acquired shares in the TC	Ambuja Cements Limited
(iv)	Whether disclosure about the persons/ entities stated at (iii) was given in the detailed public announcement as either Acquirer or Persons acting in concert with Acquirer. (Yes/No) If no, provide (a) Reasons for non-disclosure (b) Relationship of the entity with the Acquirer / PAC	Yes

Details of acquisition – for each person mentioned at (iii)

Number of Shares / Voting Rights Acquire d (No.)	Date of Acquisition	Mode of Acquisition	fr w S V R	erson rom /hom hares / foting ights .cquired*	Purchas e Price per Share	who acquir (% w.r.t. tot	ing capital of After
14,08,21,94	date for	Block deal on the stock exchange platform and off- market trade	3. 4. 5.	RAW	INR 121.90	Nil	54.51 %





Number of Shares / Voting Rights	Date of Acquisition	Mode of Acquisition	whom Shares / Voting Rights	Purchas e Price per Share	Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t. total share Capital/voting capital of Target Company)	
Acquire d (No.)			Acquired*		Before acquisition	After acquisition
	trade: December 06, 2023		 Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited Sanghi Polymers Private Limited. 			
acquisitio	reholding of a n as well as % o		-			
acquisitio	areholding of n as well as % c	14,08,21,941 54.51 %				

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

For Ambuja Cements Limited

Hitesh Marthak Company Secretary

December 07, 2023 Place: Ahmedabad

Ambuja Cements Ltd Registered office: Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S.G. Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India Ph +91 79-2555 5555 www.ambujacement.com CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717